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The Cal Poly Pomona Music Department proudly announces its WINTER 2015 CALENDAR OF EVENTS.
All events are in the Music Recital Hall, unless otherwise indicated. Tickets are available at the Music Box Office #24-188 
Mon- Fri from 12-1pm and one hour before showtime or online at csupomona.tix.com.

SPECIAL EVENTS

Monday, January 26 -12-2pm FREE
Sax Quartet Master Class With Jeffrey de Seriere
“The Saxophone Quartet as an Ensemble and 
as a Unit Within a Wind Ensemble”

Friday, January 30 - 8pm $15/$10 Student
All-Steinway Initiative Benefit
Faculty/Staff Jamboree “Friday Night Live”
with Host Kimmy Fallon (Kim Guenette)
Master of Ceremony Dave McMahon 
(Dave Cahueque)
Kwestlieb (Dave Kopplin) and “The Old Roots”
Faculty & Staff Performances
And So Much More....

Tuesday, February 3 - 4-6pm, Room 101, FREE
Kadima String Quartet Workshop

Tuesday, February 3 - 8pm $10
Kadima String Quartet in Partnership with
Cal Poly Pomona presents “KSQ Pops Concert”
Exploring the landscape of Pops, Rock, Jazz, Blues 
and other Fun Stuff

Wednesday, February 11 - 8pm $15/$10 Student
Phillip Clarke Memorial 
Piano Scholarship Fundraiser
Featuring music students, faculty, staff and alumni
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Wednesday, February 18 - 8pm FREE
Honors Invitational Recital
Featuring music students exhibiting excellence in 
music achievement

Wednesday, February 25 - 3pm FREE
Songwriting Summit 

Wednesday, February 25 - 8pm $15/$10 Student
Songwriter Guest Artist Performance	

Friday, March 6 - 1-2pm FREE
Buzz Gravelle Faculty Recital
Performing his original compositions on
Guitar, Fretless Guitar, Mandolin, and Electric Guitar

SHPACHENKO & FRIENDS 
CHAMBER MUSIC FESTIVAL EVENTS

Monday, February 9 - 12-2:30pm FREE
Piano Master Class with Norman Krieger

Wednesday, February 25 - 10-12pm FREE
Chamber Music Master Class with 
Martin Chalifour, violin & Timothy Loo, cello

Monday, March 2 - 12-2pm FREE
Composition Workshop with Harold Meltzer

Tuesday, March 3 - 8pm $15/$10 Student
Evening Recital with Nadia Shpachenko, piano
and guests Martin Chalifour, violin; 
Timothy Loo, cello; and
Harold Meltzer, composer and actor/narrator
Beethoven: Sonata for Violin and Piano in G Major
Meltzer: Sindbad for Actor and Piano Trio

STUDENT PERFORMANCE EVENTS

Thursday, January 29 -12-1pm FREE
Winter Showcase Music Hour
Directed by Peter Yates

Thursday, February 26 - 12-1pm FREE
Cal Poly Pomona Sax Quartets
Directed by Lori Huff

Wednesday, March 4 - 8pm $10
Cal Poly Pomona String Ensemble
Directed by Janine Riveire

Thursday, March 5 - 8pm $10
Kellogg Chamber Singers
Directed by Iris S. Levine
University Concert Choir 
Directed by Niké St. Clair

Monday, March 9 - 8pm $10 - University Theatre
Cal Poly Pomona Symphonic Winds 
and Cal Poly Pomona Concert Band
Directed by Rickey Badua

Tuesday, March 10 - 8pm $10
Kellogg Soul Ensemble
Directed by J. Michael O’Neal
Cal Poly Pomona MIDI Band
Directed by Jenny Amaya

Thursday, March 12 -12-1pm FREE
Kellogg Percussion Ensemble
Directed by Bill Schlitt

Thursday, March 12 - 8pm $10
Cal Poly Pomona Jazz Combo
Directed by Jeff Miley
Cal Poly Pomona Jazz Band
Directed by David Kopplin

Friday, March 13 - 8pm $10
Cal Poly Pomona Guitar Ensemble
Directed by Peter Yates
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